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Possible lnJlltration of Indonesians in Andamana

"'371.

r Shri P. C. Borooah:
Shri P. R. Chakravert1:
Shri Surendra Pal Slnrh:

I Shri YasbpaI stnrh:
~ Shri M. L. Dwtvedl: l Shri Bharwat Jha Azad:

Shri Hem Barua:
Shrl Vlshwa Nath Pandey:

Will the Minister of Home Aftairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the statement of the President of the Andamans Congress Committee reported in the Statesman of the 6th January, 1965 to the effect that the settlers of the Islands had become apprehensive about pos·sible infiltration by Indonesians into the Islands; and

(b) if so ,the steps taken by Government to prevent such infiltration?

The Mlniater of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Hatbt > :
(a) and (b). Government has· seen the statement of the President Of 11he Andamans Congress Committee reported in the Statesman of the 6th January, 1965. This apprehension does not seem to have anv basis. Appropriate measures for ·the security of the Islands have been and are beini taken.

Explosions in Delhi

I Shri Yashpal Sinl'h:
I Shrt M. L. Dwtvedi: I Shri Bharwat Jha Azad:
I Shri Rameshwar Tan.tla:

Shri Naval Prabhakar:
Shrl R. s. Tiwary:
Shri S. C. Samanta:
Shri Surendra Pal Sinrh:
Shri D. C. Sharma:
Shri Prakash Vlr Shastri:
Shri Ja(dev Singh

Slddhanti:
Shrimatl savltrl Nlgam:
Shri P. R. Chakravertl:
Sbri Heda:

''3'72. Shrf· Blshwanath Roy:
Shrl Brajesbwar Pralad:
Shri Bal Krishna Slnirh:
Shri RaJdeo Slnl'h:
Shrl Onkar Lal Berwa:
Shrl NarendTa Sinrh

Mahlda:
Shri Solanki:
Sbri Naraslmba Reddy:
Shri Daljlt .SIDl'h:
Shrt Sham Lal Saraf:
Shrl Chunl Lal:
Shri Hem Raj:
S~I P. L. Barapal:
Shri Surya Prasad:

l Shrl M. Rampure:
Will the Minister of Home Aftalrs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 442 on the 9th December, 1964 and state:

(a) whether any cases· of explosions have since been reported In the Capital;

(b) if so. the broad outlines thereof;

tc) whether any culprits have been apprehended and punished; ·and

( d) the other special measures taken to prevent the occurrence of such explosions and the extent of succes' achieved by those measures?

The Minister of State ID the Ministry of Home Aftalrs (Shri Hathl):
(a) Yes Sir. Five more eases of cracker ·~xplosion have been reported in Delhi after the explosion on the 29th November, 1964. on Asat Ali
Road.
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(b) to (d). The statements (I and
II) arc laid on the Table of the House. [Placed irr I,ibrary, see No.
No. LT-3954/65].

Article 3'70 of Constitution
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Shrl Bari Vishnu Karnath:
Sbrl YasbpaI Sin&'b:
Sbrl M. L. Dwlvedl:
Sbrl Hukam Chand Kachhavalya:
Shrl Onkar Lal Berwa:
Shri Prakash Vlr Shastri:
Shri Jagdev Singh

Slddhanti:
Shrl Bade:
Shrl Blshwanath Roy:
Sbrimati Savltri Nlram:
Shrl Bharwat Jba Azad:
Shrl Jashwant Mehta:

Shrl BlbhuU Mishra:
Shri D. C. Sharma:
Shrl Hem Baj:
Shrl Abdul Ghan! Gonl:
Sbrl P. C. Borooah:
Shri Bamachandra tTlaka:
Shrl Balmlkl:
Shrl Hlmatsinrka:
Shrl Rameshwar TanUa:
Sbri Maheswar Naik:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Chief Minister of Jammu and Kashmir has been sounded or consulted about the necessity or desirability of the abrogation of Article 370 of the Constitution so as promote the process of full integration of that State with the rest of the Indian Union;

( b) if so, his rear'tion thereto; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of State In the Ministry of Rome Affairs (Shrl Hathi):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The views of the Government of India regarding the question Of a bro·
gating Article 370 were explained by the Home Minister in the House on 4th December, 1964 in connection with Shri Prakash Vir Shastri's Bill. In the light of these they do not think that any fresh consultation with the Government of Jammu and Kashmir is necessary at present.

Procedure for Issuing Licences

"'3'74. Dr. L. M. Slnrhvl: Will the
Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 313 on the 2nd December, 1964 and state:

(a) the various suggestions and proposals· received by Government and those whic(h are actively under their consideration regarding the improvement of existing procedures for issue Of licences, permits and quotas;

(b) the agency, authe>rity or I.Jody of individuals examining these suggestion and by when a decision i>
likely to be taken; and

(c) whether there is any proposal to set up a quasi-judicial authority on the pattern of License Justices in the United Kingdom to advise Government in sut'h matters?

The Minister of Home Affairs (Shri Nanda): (a) The suggestions and proposals received relate to:

(i) the setting up of non-political autonomous or italutory boards or quasi-judicial bodies like License Justices in the United Kingdom ·for issue · of licences, permits and quotas; and

(ii) trade associations Or their representatives being associated in the 'matter of granting tiiem;

(b) The Department of Administrative Reforms is collecting necessary data on the present procedures governing the issue of difterent kinds of licences and permits for examining the question of effecting improvements in the exis'ting procedures in the light of such data alld the suggestions refeITed to above. As soon as complete data becomes available, tihe mater will be considered in all its aspects;

(c) No, Sir. As indicated in (a) above, the sunesUon in this rerard

